PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NorthEastern University	12/06/1982

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government	
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)	
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20892-7980	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	06379557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edison@nih.gov

Correspondent Name: Director, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: 'Director, DEITR, NIH'

Total Attachments: 2

source=06379557-p0001 - p0003#page2.tif source=06379557-p0001 - p0003#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020769 FRAME: 0797

CERTIFICATE

I,, certify that I am the	of the Institution
named as Licensor herein; that	, who signed this License on behalf
of the Institution is of said	Institution: and that said license
was duly signed for and in behalf of said Inst	titution by authority of its
governing body, and is within the scope of its	s corporate powers.

S E A L

(Signature) PATENT

REEL: 020769 FRAME: 0798

PUBLIC FILE

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 020769 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 04/08/2008